1
Brooks’ CMX160 (XacTorrTM) is a compact heated vacuum gauge providing
accurate total pressure measurement independent of gas composition. The
CMX160 Series’ digital architecture delivers improved performance, enables in-situ
diagnostics and data logging facilities while maintaining an industry standard
analog interface.
Designed for demanding thin-film processes such as LPCVD Nitride and Metal-CVD, the
CMX160 Series provides superior reliability by combining Brooks’ patented shielded

Certifications
	 Electromagnetic Compatibility	 Fully CE Certified to EMC Directive 89/336/EEC
	 RoHS Compliance	 With “R” in the Part Number Code
Power Required
	 Power Input at Initial Warm-up Analog Models, Typical Values2	 ≤800 mA @ ± 15 Vdc (±5%)
	 Power Input at Steady State Analog Models, Typical Values2	 ≤800 mA @ ± 15 Vdc (±5%)
	 Power Input at Initial Warm-up DeviceNet Models, Maximum Values	 1.2 A @ 24 Vdc
	 Power Input at Steady State DeviceNet Models, Typical Values	 900 mA @ 24 Vdc
Notes:
1. Includes Hysteresis, linearity and repeatability within the calibrated range at 21°C specification for 1000 Torr tentative pending final qualification.
2. 15-Pin Male Sub D Model requires an additional 40 mA to power the internal relays (if energized).
Product Specifications
Independent Communications and Diagnostic Interface
The XacTorr’s RS485 diagnostic port provides a unique,
independent means of communicating with the gauge
without having to “interupt” tool communications. This allows
monitoring and data acquisition capabilities simultaneously
with gauge operation, for chamber and tool matching along
with “real time” advanced troubleshooting.
5
Product Dimensions - Analog Models
6
Product Dimensions - DeviceNet Models
Option Zero Bias (Indy) 15-Pin D Sub Configuration
• Superior ambient operating condition capacity (15 - 50°C)
• Ability to locally adjust zero bias output via external rotary
switches.
• Zero consumption warning - triggered when 80% of adjustment
range has been used.
• Two process setpoint dry contact relays.
7
Sample Model Code
	 I	 II	 III	 IV	 V	 VI	 VII
	 CMX	 3	 T11	 2	 1	 V
R
Model Code
Code Description	 Code Option	 Option Description
	 I.	 Base Model Code	 CMX	 Capacitance  Manometer
	 II.	 Model/Ordering Temperature	 3	 CMX160 (160°C)
	 III.	 Full Scale Range	 T01	 1 Torr
			   T02	 2 Torr
			   T11	 10 Torr
			   T21	 100 Torr
			   T31	 1000 Torr
	 IV.	 Electrical Connector	 1	 9-Pin Male Sub D
			   2	 15-Pin Male Sub D
			   3	 DeviceNet with 9-Pin Female Sub D, Default Configuration, Real Data
4	 15-Pin D Sub Connector with 2 Process Relays and a Temperature in Control Relay
			   5	 15-Pin D Sub Connector with 1 Process Relay, 1 Temperature in Control Relay, and an
		  Overheat Indicator Relay
	 V.	 Fitting*	 0	 1/2”Tube Stub
			   1	 KF-10 Flange
			   2	 KF-16 Flange
			   3	 KF-25 Flange
			   4	 8 VCR® Female
			   5	 Mini CF
	 VI.	 Calibration		  Calibration Orientation relevant to 1 Torr full scale range only**
			   (Blank)	 Horizontal
			   V	 Vertical
	 VII.	 Calibration	 R	 RoHS Compliant
Include Option Code “R” in the CMX Part Number field in order to receive RoHS Compliant devices.
Option “R” is not available for 9-pin or DeviceNet Connector options.